
Report No.: AGC13369230801FR07_Appendix TDD Band 41   
Page 74 of 86 

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range2:1000~27000MHz 
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Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#0-Range2:1000~27000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 
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Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#0-Range2:1000~27000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 



Report No.: AGC13369230801FR07_Appendix TDD Band 41   
Page 77 of 86 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-Range2:1000~27000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#0-Range2:1000~27000MHz 
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#0-Range2:1000~27000MHz 
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range2:1000~27000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#0-Range2:1000~27000MHz 
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

 

Voltage 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configure 
Voltage 
[Vdc] 

Temperature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 VL NT -29.27 -0.011715 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 VN NT -20.77 -0.008313 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 VH NT -11.59 -0.004639 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 VL NT -23.85 -0.009198 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 VN NT 5.11 0.001971 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 VH NT -77.79 -0.030000 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 VL NT -127.02 -0.047263 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 VN NT 19.27 0.007170 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 VH NT 147.99 0.055066 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 VL NT -21.21 -0.008489 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 VN NT 9.10 0.003642 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 VH NT -19.41 -0.007769 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 VL NT -21.62 -0.008338 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 VN NT 18.50 0.007135 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 VH NT -25.89 -0.009985 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 VL NT -20.34 -0.007568 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 VN NT -14.43 -0.005369 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 VH NT -24.20 -0.009005 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 VL NT -6.49 -0.002595 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 VN NT 13.60 0.005438 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 VH NT -25.75 -0.010296 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 VL NT -26.79 -0.010332 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 VN NT -21.56 -0.008315 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 VH NT 18.91 0.007293 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 VL NT 41.11 0.015311 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 VN NT -16.15 -0.006015 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 VH NT -23.40 -0.008715 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 VL NT -26.42 -0.010564 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 VN NT -18.24 -0.007293 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 VH NT -13.89 -0.005554 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 VL NT -24.60 -0.009487 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 VN NT -23.46 -0.009047 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 VH NT -25.09 -0.009676 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 VL NT -158.66 -0.059091 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 VN NT -25.16 -0.009371 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 VH NT -20.38 -0.007590 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 VL NT -9.46 -0.003779 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 VN NT 14.86 0.005936 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 VH NT -21.82 -0.008716 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 VL NT -28.85 -0.011126 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 VN NT -16.65 -0.006421 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 VH NT 13.79 0.005318 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 VL NT -19.56 -0.007292 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 VN NT -30.06 -0.011206 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 VH NT -15.74 -0.005868 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 VL NT -15.79 -0.006307 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 VN NT 19.44 0.007765 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 VH NT -16.49 -0.006587 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 VL NT 19.25 0.007424 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 VN NT -18.34 -0.007073 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 VH NT 22.97 0.008858 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 VL NT -9.80 -0.003653 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 VN NT -14.98 -0.005584 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 VH NT -23.32 -0.008693 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 VL NT 19.56 0.007805 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 VN NT -23.09 -0.009214 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 VH NT -23.83 -0.009509 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 VL NT -25.43 -0.009807 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 VN NT -23.70 -0.009140 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 VH NT -12.73 -0.004909 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 VL NT -17.14 -0.006396 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 VN NT -19.04 -0.007104 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 VH NT -23.15 -0.008638 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 VL NT -34.72 -0.013855 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 VN NT -22.93 -0.009150 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 VH NT -12.49 -0.004984 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 VL NT 15.31 0.005904 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 VN NT -23.96 -0.009240 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 VH NT -167.17 -0.064470 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 VL NT 1.57 0.000586 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 VN NT -30.63 -0.011429 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 VH NT -21.60 -0.008060 ±2.5 PASS 

 

Temperature 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configure 
Voltage 
[Vdc] 

Temperature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV -30 -22.23 -0.008897 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV -20 17.42 0.006972 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV 0 -30.20 -0.012087 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV 10 -23.33 -0.009338 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV 20 -17.29 -0.006920 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV -30 -20.56 -0.007929 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV -20 -30.34 -0.011701 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV 0 123.97 0.047809 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV 10 -29.41 -0.011342 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV 20 -18.71 -0.007216 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV -30 -17.31 -0.006441 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV -20 -18.61 -0.006925 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV 0 16.32 0.006073 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV 10 11.70 0.004353 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV 20 -24.59 -0.009150 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV -30 -29.84 -0.011943 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV -20 -18.87 -0.007553 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV 0 -16.25 -0.006504 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV 10 -26.72 -0.010694 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV 20 -22.02 -0.008813 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV -30 -21.96 -0.008469 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV -20 16.05 0.006190 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV 0 -25.89 -0.009985 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV 10 -15.76 -0.006078 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV 20 -18.55 -0.007154 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV -30 -21.26 -0.007911 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV -20 14.18 0.005276 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV 0 30.04 0.011178 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV 10 146.40 0.054474 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV 20 -30.48 -0.011341 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV -30 -23.09 -0.009232 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV -20 -22.09 -0.008832 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV 0 -22.93 -0.009168 ±2.5 PASS 



Report No.: AGC13369230801FR07_Appendix TDD Band 41   
Page 84 of 86 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV 10 101.27 0.040492 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV 20 -19.41 -0.007761 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV -30 -22.90 -0.008831 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV -20 -33.10 -0.012765 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV 0 30.64 0.011816 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV 10 -23.10 -0.008909 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV 20 -44.20 -0.017046 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV -30 -42.72 -0.015911 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV -20 41.48 0.015449 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV 0 -19.66 -0.007322 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV 10 -32.54 -0.012119 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV 20 22.93 0.008540 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV -30 -26.59 -0.010632 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV -20 -17.62 -0.007045 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV 0 -18.30 -0.007317 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV 10 16.61 0.006641 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV 20 -43.27 -0.017301 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV -30 -9.93 -0.003830 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV -20 -44.09 -0.017003 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV 0 185.18 0.071415 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV 10 -30.90 -0.011917 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV 20 17.40 0.006710 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV -30 -51.31 -0.019110 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV -20 20.93 0.007795 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV 0 -17.37 -0.006469 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV 10 -76.42 -0.028462 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV 20 43.34 0.016142 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV -30 -2.52 -0.001007 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV -20 -26.87 -0.010733 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV 0 -23.45 -0.009367 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV 10 -27.87 -0.011132 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV 20 -25.92 -0.010354 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV -30 -6.35 -0.002449 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV -20 -9.81 -0.003783 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV 0 23.92 0.009225 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV 10 146.04 0.056321 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV 20 10.43 0.004022 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV -30 -26.29 -0.009801 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV -20 -21.86 -0.008149 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV 0 -22.72 -0.008470 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV 10 -24.00 -0.008947 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV 20 -11.54 -0.004302 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV -30 -22.22 -0.008876 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV -20 -18.68 -0.007462 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV 0 -23.59 -0.009423 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV 10 -23.55 -0.009407 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV 20 -22.14 -0.008844 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV -30 -24.30 -0.009371 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV -20 -22.29 -0.008596 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV 0 -26.78 -0.010328 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV 10 -21.11 -0.008141 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV 20 -30.04 -0.011585 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV -30 -25.39 -0.009465 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV -20 -26.08 -0.009722 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV 0 -25.85 -0.009637 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV 10 -16.71 -0.006229 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV 20 -24.18 -0.009014 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 NV -30 -26.22 -0.010463 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 NV -20 -21.14 -0.008436 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 NV 0 -122.27 -0.048791 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 NV 10 15.85 0.006325 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 NV 20 -22.30 -0.008899 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 NV -30 -22.79 -0.008789 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 NV -20 -25.92 -0.009996 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 NV 0 -24.32 -0.009379 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 NV 10 -29.51 -0.011381 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 NV 20 -27.62 -0.010652 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 NV -30 -17.37 -0.006481 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 NV -20 -18.77 -0.007004 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 NV 0 -29.13 -0.010869 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 NV 10 -26.01 -0.009705 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 NV 20 -18.01 -0.006720 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 NV -30 -21.37 -0.008528 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 NV -20 -19.93 -0.007953 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 NV 0 -27.31 -0.010898 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 NV 10 -29.80 -0.011891 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 NV 20 -26.54 -0.010591 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 NV -30 -23.35 -0.009005 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 NV -20 -20.91 -0.008064 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 NV 0 -17.80 -0.006865 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 NV 10 -26.91 -0.010378 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 NV 20 -22.47 -0.008666 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 NV -30 159.44 0.059493 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 NV -20 17.67 0.006593 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 NV 0 -22.09 -0.008243 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 NV 10 -27.91 -0.010414 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 NV 20 -21.60 -0.008060 ±2.5 PASS 
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